| 4-7 | <u> </u> | 05-09-2000 | (O.: H-199997 |
|--|---|--|--|
| FORM PTO 1595 (Modified) (Pert. 6-93) OMB NO 0601-0011 (mxp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegaliSter | RECORD PA | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic |
| Positions | ▼ . | 101351353 | ▼ ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner | of Patents and Trademark | s: Please record the attached | original documents or copy thereof, |
| Name of conveying party(les): Thomas E. Utter Carol L. Daprai Kerfegar K. Katrak David T. Proefke Thomas M. Forest, Michael J. Kat | | 2. Name and address of I Name: General Motor Internal Address: | receiving party(les): |
| Additional names(s) of conveying part | ty(ies) Yes 🗷 No | | 2028 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| Assignment | ☐ Merger | Street Address: 30500 | Mound Road |
| ☐ Security Agreement | Change of Name | | |
| Other | | City: Warren | State: M1 ZIP: 48090 |
| Execution Date: April 20, 2000 | | Additional name(s) & addre | ss(es) attached? Yes No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | ittached? □ Yes 🔀 No | |
| Name and address of party to will concerning document should be | nom correspondence | | ations and patents involved: |
| Name: Cantor Colburn LLP | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 | _ |
| Internal Address: " | | Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited | cess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account |
| | | Authorized to be c | harged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 101 Merritt 7 C | orporate Park | 8. Deposit account numb | er: |
| 6th Floor | <u>. </u> | 07-0960 |). It this require the constitutions are upon then, sub- to, is a passed principle inchession. |
| City: Norwalk | State: CT ZIP: 06856 | ; | |
| | DO N | OT USE THIS SPACE | unit common de ant commo man de |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document. Christopher C. Bochm. | d belief, the foregoing info | haugh is the and correction | d eny attached copy is a true copy April 20, 2000 |
| Name of Person Signing | (C. 44) is 1000 (100 (100) 244) if 100 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 | Signature | Date |
| Total num | hber of pages including cover | er sheet, attachments, and docum | nent: |

05/08/2000 IMBLYEN 00000532 070960 09552774 40.00 CH

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application H-199997 entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR IGNITION SWITCH STATUS

| for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. I filed, I authorize attorney CHRISTOPHER C. BOEHM to instilling date of said application here in parentheses (when known. | sert the application number and |
|--|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's signature | Date APRIL 6, 2000 |
| Full name: THOMAS E. UTTER | Declaration dated: |
| Residence: ROYAL OAK, MI | |
| Inventor's signature Carol L. Baprai | Date april 7, 2000 |
| Full name: CAROL L. DAPRAI | Declaration dated: |
| Residence: LAKE ORION, MI | |
| Inventor's signature | Date |
| Full name: KERFEGAR K. KATRAK | Declaration dated: |
| Residence: FENTON, MI | |
| Inventor's signature | Date <u>April 6, 2000</u> |
| Full name: DAVID PROEFKE | Declaration dated: |
| Residence: MADISON HEIGHTS, MI | |
| Inventor's signature | Date MARCH 6, 2000 |
| Full name: THOMAS M. FOREST | Declaration dated: |
| Residence: MACOMB, MI | |

| Inventor's signa | ture <u>Muslicel</u> | Loolun | Date <u>4</u> | 6/00 | . . — • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • |
|---|---|--|------------------------------|---|--|
| Full name: | MICHAEL J. KACHMAN | • | Declaration | n dated: | |
| Residence: | RAY TOWNSHIP, MI | | | | The second secon |
| | | | | | |
| On this 6th THOMAS E. U acknowledged t | day of April TTER, known to me to be the hat he/she executed the same | , 2000, be ne person who execu | fore me per uted the fore | sonally appeare going instrume | ed nt. and |
| (SEAL) | 4 | Notary Public My commission County of Auth | n expires: | NOTARY PUBLIC CAKLAI MY COMMISSIO | ND COUNTY |
| On this | day of <u>Poet</u> PRAI, known to me to be the hat he/she executed the same | , 2000, c person who execu | before me p ted the fore | ersonally appea going instrumer | red it, and |
| (SEAL) | ц | Notary Public My commission County of Auth | | CAKLAN | TAYEOF MIKUSCAN TO COUNTY N EXP. SEPT 1,2001 |
| On this Loth KERFEGAR K instrument, and | day of Apell KATRAK, known to me to acknowledged that he/she ex | be the person who | before me p executed th | ersonally appea e foregoing | red |
| (SEAL) | J. | Notary Public My commission County of Auth | | OAKLA | L SLATER STATE OF MICHIGAN ND COUNTY N EXP. SEPT 1,2001 |

| On this day of Apeil DAVID P. PROEFKE, known to me to and acknowledged that he/she executed | be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, the same. | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| (SEAL) | Notary Public My commission expires: County of Authorization: NIKKI L SLATER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGAN CAKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT 1,2001 | | | |
| On this day of THOMAS M. FOREST, known to me t and acknowledged that he/she executed | be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, the same. | | | |
| (SEAL) | Notary Public My commission expires: County of Authorization NY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT 1.2001 | | | |
| On this day of d | | | | |
| (SEAL) | Notary Public My commission expires: County of Authorization: MY COMMISSION BYP. SEPT. 2001 | | | |

! RECORDED: 04/20/2000